

MACC- 06 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-000045-2025

Present: Sri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (J.O. Code No. WB00698).

Order No- 06

15-09-2025 Today is fixed for filing D.C.F by the petitioner and filing W/S by the O.P no 01 as last chance.

Regular PO is on leave.

Petitioner files hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing D.C.F on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Petitioner files a receipt of suppling document to the respondent no-01.

O.P. no. 02 files hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

O.P. no. 01 files petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Seen by the other side.

Prayers are considered and allowed.

Adjourned for the ends of Justice.

Fix **25.11.2025** for filing D.C.F by the petitioner and filing W/S by the O.P no 01 as last chance i.d. exparte.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura
In-Charge

Sd/- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura
In-Charge