

MACC- 06 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-000045-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

Order No- 08

15-01-2026 Today is fixed for filing D.C.F by the petitioner and filing W/S by the O.P no 01 as last chance, i.d, exparte.

No step is taken on behalf of both the parties.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution dated 09.01.2026 of the District Advocate Bar Association on account of ensuing Ekhan Jatra.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **24.02.2026** for filing D.C.F by the petitioner and filing W/S by the O.P no 01 as last chance, i.d, exparte.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura